SSMMDD  SSLLRR  SSeerriieess  SSuurrffaaccee  MMoouunntt  PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
SSMMDD  SSLLRR  SSeerriieess  SSuurrffaaccee  MMoouunntt  PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 19 2021/08/05 Revision: F
Description
The SLR series utilizes new conductive filler to achieve super low resistance and maintain
thin device profile. This series is available from 0402 to 2920 size with current rating of

Pd typ
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Agency
Approval
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD0402P010SLR 0.10 0.30 6 40 0.5 0.50 1.00 0.150 2.000  
SMD0402P020SLR 0.20 0.50 6 40 0.5 1.00 1.00 0.100 1.250  
SMD0402P035SLR 0.35 0.70 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.050 0.700  
SMD0402P050SLR 0.50 1.00 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.040 0.400  
SMD0402P075SLR 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.030 0.300  
SMD0603P050SLR 0.50 1.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.350  
SMD0603P075SLR 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.020 0.165  
SMD0603P100SLR 1.00 1.80 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.020 0.120  
SMD0603P150SLR 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.007 0.080  
SMD0603P175SLR 1.75 3.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.60 0.005 0.060  
SMD0603P200SLR 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 1.00 0.005 0.040  
SMD0603P300SLR 3.00 6.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.030  
SMD0805P075SLR 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.040 0.150  
SMD0805P110SLR 1.10 1.80 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.030 0.120  
SMD0805P150SLR 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.015 0.065  
SMD0805P150SLR/12 1.50 3.00 12 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.007 0.080  
SMD0805P200SLRT 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 1.00 0.005 0.045  
SMD0805P260SLRT 2.60 5.20 6 50 0.6 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.035  
SMD0805P300SLRT 3.00 6.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.030  
SMD0805P350SLR 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.025  
SSMMDD  SSLLRR  SSeerriieess  SSuurrffaaccee  MMoouunntt  PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 3 of 19 2021/08/05 Revision: F

Pd typ
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Agency
Approval
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD0805P380SLR 3.80 8.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.020  
SMD0805P400SLR 4.00 9.00 6 50 0.6 20.00 2.00 0.003 0.018  
SMD1206P075SLR 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.017 0.180  
SMD1206P110SLR 1.10 2.20 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.015 0.100  
SMD1206P110SLR/12 1.10 2.20 12 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.015 0.130  
SMD1206P150SLR 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.010 0.055  
SMD1206P150SLR/12 1.50 3.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.010 0.080  
SMD1206P200SLR 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.005 0.025  
SMD1206P200SLR/12 2.00 4.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 2.00 0.005 0.070  
SMD1206P260SLRT 2.60 5.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.026  
SMD1206P260SLR/12 2.60 5.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.055  
SMD1206P300SLRT 3.00 6.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.020  
SMD1206P300SLR/12 3.00 6.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.030  
SMD1206P350SLRT 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.018  
SMD1206P350SLR/12 3.50 7.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.020  
SMD1206P400SLR 4.00 8.00 6 50 0.8 20.00 2.00 0.001 0.016  
SMD1206P400SLR/12 4.00 8.00 12 50 0.8 20.00 2.00 0.003 0.016  
SMD1206P450SLR 4.50 9.00 6 50 0.8 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014  
SMD1206P450SLR/12 4.50 9.00 12 50 1.0 22.50 2.00 0.003 0.014  
SMD1206P500SLR 5.00 10.00 6 50 1.0 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012  
SMD1206P500SLR/12 5.00 10.00 12 50 1.0 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012  
SMD1206P600SLR 6.00 12.00 6 50 1.0 30.00 2.00 0.001 0.010  
SMD1206P700SLR 7.00 14.00 6 50 1.2 35.00 2.00 0.001 0.007  
SMD1210P200SLR 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 3.00 0.005 0.020  
SMD1210P300SLR 3.00 6.00 6 50 0.8 15.00 2.00 0.003 0.020  
SMD1210P350SLR 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.8 17.50 2.00 0.003 0.018  
SMD1210P350SLR/12 3.50 7.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.018  
SMD1210P400SLR 4.00 8.00 6 50 1.0 20.00 2.00 0.001 0.014  
SMD1210P450SLR 4.50 9.00 6 50 1.0 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014  
SMD1210P500SLR 5.00 10.00 6 50 1.2 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012  
SMD1210P500SLR/12 5.00 10.00 12 50 1.2 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012  
SMD1210P550SLR 5.50 11.00 6 50 1.2 27.50 2.00 0.001 0.011  
SMD1210P600SLR 6.00 12.00 6 50 1.2 30.00 2.00 0.001 0.010  
SMD1210P650SLR 6.50 13.00 6 50 1.2 32.50 2.00 0.001 0.009  
SMD1210P700SLR 7.00 14.00 6 50 1.2 35.00 2.00 0.001 0.008  
SMD1210P750SLR 7.50 15.00 6 50 1.2 37.50 2.00 0.001 0.007  
SMD1210P900SLR 9.00 18.00 6 50 1.4 45.00 2.00 0.001 0.0055  
SMD1812P260SLR 2.60 6.00 6 50 1.0 13.00 2.00 0.003 0.024  
SMD1812P300SLR/24 3.00 6.00 24 50 2.0 15.00 2.00 0.001 0.030  ---
SMD1812P750SLR/12 7.50 15.00 12 50 1.5 37.50 2.00 0.001 0.006  ---
SMD2920P500SLR/24 5.00 10.00 24 50 2.2 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.018  
SSMMDD  SSLLRR  SSeerriieess  SSuurrffaaccee  MMoouunntt  PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 4 of 19 2021/08/05 Revision: F

Pd typ
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Agency
Approval
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD2920P600SLR/24 6.00 12.00 24 50 2.5 30.00 2.00 0.001 0.012  ---
SMD2920P700SLR 7.00 14.00 6 50 2.2 35.00 2.00 0.001 0.007  
SMD2920P700SLR/24 7.00 14.00 24 50 2.5 35.00 2.00 0.001 0.010  ---
SSMMDD  SSLLRR  SSeerriieess  SSuurrffaaccee  MMoouunntt  PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 5 of 19 2021/08/05 Revision: F